

OFFICE OF THE ADDL: INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, INVESTIGATION CPO KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9211122 Fax No. 091-9210052

To :-

The

Inspector General of Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Peshawar

Subject:-

EXECUTION PETITION NO. 245/2023 FOR IMPLEMENTION OF THE JUDGMENT OF KHYBR PAKHUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ORDER DATED 24.06.2021 OF EX-INSPECTOR MUNAWAR KHAN IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 586/2023

MEMO:

In continuation to this office letter No. 9293-94//PC/Inv:

dated 25.09.2023.

It is once again requested to implement the decision of the Honourable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and the defaulter officer may also be re-instated in service provisionally subject to the outcome of CPLA.

(DR. ISHTIAQ AHMED MARWAT) PSP/PPM

Addl:Inspector General of Police, Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Endst: No. and date even.

Copy of above is forwarded to Mr. Akbar Khan Executive Member Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar for information please...

DR. ISHTIAQ AHMED MARWAT) PSP/PPM

Addi:Inspector General of Police,
Investigation, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Yog
Peshawar

26/09